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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 470 450 450 - - -—
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 70 - - - — —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 120 100

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female Students ~ State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students
all years) Students ~ Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships ~ Scholarships ~ Scholarships  any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 345 781 1126 1026 92 8 64 153 52 10 2 153
Years
Program(s)]
PG [1 24 24 48 24 24 0 4 7 0 0 0 1"
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 52 90 142 140 2 0 17 32 25 2 2 20
Years
Program(s)]

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 9


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2015-16

2014-15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3

337897 (Three lakhs thirty
seven thousand eight hundred
and ninety seven only)

1308422 (Thirteen lakhs eight
thousand four hundred and
twenty two only)

0 (Not applicable)

704101 (Seven lakhs four
thousand one hundred and one

only)

1093279 (Ten lakhs ninety
three thousand two hundred
and seventy nine only)

125743907 (0)

19998074 (0)

239762 (0)

2016-17

Not applicable

2015-16

755114 (Seven lakhs fifty five
thousand one hundred and
fourteen only)

682072 (Six lakhs eighty two
thousand and seventy two
only)

0 (Not applicable)

159240 (One lakh fifty nine
thousand two hundred and
forty only)

1384258 (0)

108482965 (0)

16339931 (0)

1440932 (0)

2015-16

Not applicable

2014-15

4

2014-15

Utilised Amount

557151 (Five lakhs fifty seven
thousand one hundred and fifty
one only)

6873812 (Sixty eight lakhs
seventy three thousand eight
hundred and twelve only)

0 (Not applicable)
480227 (Four lakhs eighty
thousand two hundred and

twenty seven only)

2319992 (0)

102201248 (0)

10447754 (0)

795959 (0)

2014-15

Not applicable



Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

2759650

Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Six

Hundred Fifty

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

22

38

835706

Eight lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Seven

Hundred Six

2015-16

3609250

2014-15

4946250

Thirty Six Lakhs Nine Thousand Two Forty Nine Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Two

Hundred Fifty

2015-16

21

32

475005

Four Lakhs Seventy Five
Thousand Five

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

Zero

Hundred Fifty

2014-15

10

34

729153

Seven Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand One
Hundred Fifty Three

2015-16 2014-15
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

Yes, in some of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Lee Anne A
DCosta

2 Abhishek D
Gudekar

Age

29

28

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Qualification ~ Experience Is

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

(In Months)  Associated

Last Year
1 Yes
11 Yes

No
Currently Joining Leaving Association
working with Date Date type
institution?
Yes 15-06-  --- Adhoc /
2017 Contractual
Yes 15-06-  --- Adhoc /

2017 Contractual



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Alberto lan Aquino
Barreto

Allan Rodrigues
Amisha G

Shirodkar

Anagha D

Bicholcar

Anand P Masur

Ananya Das

Andrew S Barreto

Anil S Yedage

Animesh Adhikari

Ashish M Desai

Ashwini Ashish

Ashwini N

Korgaonkar

Chaitali C
Bhowmick

D Prabakaran
Danielle C S
Monteiro
Debasish

Majumdar

Devashish Bagchi

Divyarani S

Revankar

E M Travassos

Ganpat K Naik

Golda T Vas

Gunaji S Desai

H S S Nadkarni

Hanumant C
Chopdekar

47

54

33

43

56

53

35

34

53

36

31

29

28

46

29

54

51

24

61

53

31

50

55

44

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

MCA

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.S

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

MCA

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

281

233

99

152

330

208

38

1"

281

50

86

10

1

269

47

367

317

10

462

281

10

267

398

208

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-06-
1994

20-06-
1998

24-06-
2009

04-02-
2005

05-07-
1990

20-06-
2000

23-06-
2014

01-06-
2017

21-06-
1994

19-06-
2013

26-06-
2010

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2016

08-07-
1995

13-09-
2013

20-06-
1987

12-07-
1991

23-06-

2017

10-08-
1979

12-07-
1994

21-06-
2016

26-08-
1995

17-08-
1984

20-06-
2000

04-07-
2017

30-04-
2017

30-04-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Judith M Dias
Barreto

Julius Benjamin

Mendes

K N Mishra

Kailas Gokhale

Kavita A Borkar

Kumaresh V C

Lactina R

Gonsalves

Liesl M C De Silva

M P Shivalli

M S Katti

Madhavi M

Motankar

Mahesh P Matha

Malati S Desai

Mangala Veeresh

Manijita R Porob

Meghana S Devli

Merel S D Silva

Mitra D S Borkar

Monica Patil

Nandini Vaz
Fernandes

Nandkumar N
Sawant

Narendrakumar G
Rivonkar

Neeta V
Dhopeshwarkar

Omprakash
Tripathi

45

24

61

32

46

33

30

59

62

32

37

46

55

39

40

24

59

43

43

48

61

47

62

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Other

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

MCA

M.A

M. Phil

Ph.D

B.Ed

MCA

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

NET

M.A

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

NET

Ph.D

245

10

425

74

255

281

50

1"

385

400

1"

1"

257

152

134

134

13

403

152

312

360

220

256

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

20-06-
1997

27-06-
2017

13-09-
1982

21-06-
201

14-08-
1996

20-06-
1994

19-06-
2013

15-06-
2017

04-12-
1985

06-07-
1984

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

02-07-
1996

04-02-
2005

11-08-
2006

26-07-
2006

27-06-
2016

20-06-

1984

01-07-

2010

04-02-
2005

20-06-

1992

05-01-

1988

07-07-
1999

23-07-
1996

31-03-
2017

30-04-
2017

30-09-
2017

31-07-
2017

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Padmini C Raiker

Pradeep R Jatal

R Kanchana

RV Patil

Rahul P S

Rajashree R Desai

Rakhi D

Karapurkar

Rishikesh Mishra

Rohan K

Kunkalekar

Roopa S Belurkar

Royle Fernandes

Rupali M Tamuly

Sachin B Kakodkar

Sachin S Moraes

Sagar P Mali

Sameena S
Fernandes e
Falleiro

Sanas Shaikh
Sandesh T Bugde
Sangeeta G
Sankhalkar
Sanjay D Gaikwad
Sarika S Advilkar

Sarita S Naik Tari

Shaila R Ghanti

Shrikrishna S
Adsul

29

36

54

62

35

58

46

40

33

49

25

41

43

34

35

42

26

30

44

38

40

51

49

60

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Associate Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

B.Ed

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

B.Ed

M. Phil

M. Phil

62

38

1"

424

14

281

245

10

50

152

1"

220

208

86

14

220

1

38

219

62

10

329

293

354

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-06-
2012

16-06-
2014

15-06-
2017

27-09-
1982

21-06-
2016

02-07-
1994

20-06-
1997

15-06-
2017

19-06-
2013

04-02-
2005

16-06-
2017

06-07-
1999

05-07-
2000

05-07-
2010

15-06-
2016

29-06-

1999

15-06-

2017

01-07-
2014

19-08-
1999

19-06-
2012

17-06-
2017

01-08-
1990

30-06-
1993

27-06-
1988

30-04-
2017

01-08-
2017

30-04-
2017

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular



75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Smita M Chougule

Sobita V Kirtani

Socorrinha DCosta

Sonia Fernandes

Dacosta

Suchitra R Bhat

Trivikram M

Deshpande

Uma A Masur

Vanessa Barros

Colaco

Vernul Sequeira

Vishal R Malave

Yatin P Desai

24

36

30

42

47

43

45

33

30

32

42

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

B.Ed

M.A

NET

M. Phil

10

74

10

152

257

10

134

86

76

14

152

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

10-07- -
2017

27-06- -
2011

21-06- -
2017

04-02- -
2005

02-07- -
1996

23-06-  30-04-
2016 2017

01-08- -
2006

08-07- -
2010

01-05-  20-09-
2011 2017

15-06-  30-04-
2016 2017

04-02- -
2005

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular



