

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



(http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-1-O-C-C-30820

Institute Name: Smt.Parvatibai Chowgule Cultural Foundations College of Arts & Science Fatorda

□ Go Back	(http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home
	TILLD.//TILLIWED.Cloudapp.Tiel/DC3/TioTile

## Full Report

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	470	450	450			
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	70					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	120	100				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	345	781	1126	1026	92	8	64	153	52	10	2	153
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	24	24	48	24	24	0	4	7	0	0	0	11
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	52	90	142	140	2	0	17	32	25	2	2	20

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	9

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15		
Full Time	0	0	0		
Part Time 0 0 0					

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	337897 (Three lakhs thirty seven thousand eight hundred and ninety seven only)	755114 (Seven lakhs fifty five thousand one hundred and fourteen only)	557151 (Five lakhs fifty seven thousand one hundred and fifty one only)			
New Equipment for Laboratories	1308422 (Thirteen lakhs eight thousand four hundred and twenty two only)	682072 (Six lakhs eighty two thousand and seventy two only)	6873812 (Sixty eight lakhs seventy three thousand eight hundred and twelve only)			
Engineering Workshops	0 (Not applicable)	0 (Not applicable)	0 (Not applicable)			
Studios	704101 (Seven lakhs four thousand one hundred and one only)	159240 (One lakh fifty nine thousand two hundred and forty only)	480227 (Four lakhs eighty thousand two hundred and twenty seven only)			
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1093279 (Ten lakhs ninety three thousand two hundred and seventy nine only)	1384258 (0)	2319992 (0)			
Annual Operational Expenditure	1					
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	125743907 (0)	108482965 (0)	102201248 (0)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	19998074 (0)	16339931 (0)	10447754 (0)			
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	239762 (0)	1440932 (0)	795959 (0)			

# Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	5	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	3	4

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2759650	3609250	4946250
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty	Thirty Six Lakhs Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty	Forty Nine Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	22	21	10
Total no. of Client Organizations	38	32	34
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	835706	475005	729153
Amount Received in Words	Eight lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Six	Four Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Five	Seven Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Three

# Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

## **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Lee Anne A DCosta	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
2	Abhishek D Gudekar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual

					I						
3	Alberto Ian Aquino Barreto	47	Associate Professor	Male	MCA	281	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1994		Regular
4	Allan Rodrigues	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	233	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1998		Regular
5	Amisha G Shirodkar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	99	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2009		Regular
6	Anagha D Bicholcar	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005		Regular
7	Anand P Masur	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	330	Yes	Yes	05-07- 1990		Regular
8	Ananya Das	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2000		Regular
9	Andrew S Barreto	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	38	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2014		Regular
10	Anil S Yedage	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	11	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
11	Animesh Adhikari	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	281	Yes	No	21-06- 1994	04-07- 2017	Regular
12	Ashish M Desai	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	50	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2013		Regular
13	Ashwini Ashish	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	86	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2010		Regular
14	Ashwini N Korgaonkar	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	10	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
15	Chaitali C Bhowmick	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	11	Yes	No	15-06- 2016	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
16	D Prabakaran	46	Associate Professor	Male	MCA	269	Yes	Yes	08-07- 1995		Regular
17	Danielle C S Monteiro	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	47	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2013		Regular
18	Debasish Majumdar	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	367	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1987		Regular
19	Devashish Bagchi	51	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	317	Yes	Yes	12-07- 1991		Regular
20	Divyarani S Revankar	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
21	E M Travassos	61	Other	Male	Ph.D	462	Yes	Yes	10-08- 1979		Regular
22	Ganpat K Naik	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	281	Yes	Yes	12-07- 1994		Regular
23	Golda T Vas	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	10	Yes	No	21-06- 2016	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
24	Gunaji S Desai	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	267	Yes	Yes	26-08- 1995		Regular
25	H S S Nadkarni	55	Other	Male	M.Sc.	398	Yes	Yes	17-08- 1984		Regular
26	Hanumant C Chopdekar	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2000		Regular

27	Judith M Dias Barreto	45	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	245	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1997		Regular
28	Julius Benjamin Mendes	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
29	K N Mishra	61	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	425	Yes	Yes	13-09- 1982		Regular
30	Kailas Gokhale	32	Other	Male	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2011		Regular
31	Kavita A Borkar	58	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	255	Yes	Yes	14-08- 1996		Regular
32	Kumaresh V C	46	Associate Professor	Male	MCA	281	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1994		Regular
33	Lactina R Gonsalves	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2013		Regular
34	Liesl M C De Silva	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
35	M P Shivalli	59	Other	Female	Ph.D	385	Yes	Yes	04-12- 1985		Regular
36	M S Katti	62	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	400	Yes	No	06-07- 1984	31-03- 2017	Regular
37	Madhavi M Motankar	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
38	Mahesh P Matha	37	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	11	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
39	Malati S Desai	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	257	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1996		Regular
40	Mangala Veeresh	55	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005		Regular
41	Manjita R Porob	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2006		Regular
42	Meghana S Devli	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	134	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2006		Regular
43	Merel S D Silva	24	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	13	Yes	No	27-06- 2016	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
44	Mitra D S Borkar	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	M.A	403	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1984		Regular
45	Monica Patil	43	Other	Female	M. Phil	86	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Regular
46	Nandini Vaz Fernandes	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005		Regular
47	Nandkumar N Sawant	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1992		Regular
48	Narendrakumar G Rivonkar	61	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	360	Yes	No	05-01- 1988	30-09- 2017	Regular
49	Neeta V Dhopeshwarkar	47	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	220	Yes	Yes	07-07- 1999		Regular
50	Omprakash Tripathi	62	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	No	23-07- 1996	31-07- 2017	Regular

51	Padmini C Raiker	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	62	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2012		Regular
52	Pradeep R Jatal	36	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2014		Regular
53	R Kanchana	54	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	11	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
54	R V Patil	62	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	424	Yes	No	27-09- 1982	30-04- 2017	Regular
55	Rahul P S	35	Other	Male	M. Phil	14	Yes	No	21-06- 2016	01-08- 2017	Regular
56	Rajashree R Desai	58	Associate Professor	Female	B.Ed	281	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1994		Regular
57	Rakhi D Karapurkar	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	245	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1997		Regular
58	Rishikesh Mishra	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	10	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
59	Rohan K Kunkalekar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	50	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2013		Regular
60	Roopa S Belurkar	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005		Regular
61	Royle Fernandes	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
62	Rupali M Tamuly	41	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	220	Yes	Yes	06-07- 1999		Regular
63	Sachin B Kakodkar	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2000		Regular
64	Sachin S Moraes	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2010		Regular
65	Sagar P Mali	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	14	Yes	No	15-06- 2016	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
66	Sameena S Fernandes e Falleiro	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	220	Yes	Yes	29-06- 1999		Regular
67	Sanas Shaikh	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
68	Sandesh T Bugde	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	38	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
69	Sangeeta G Sankhalkar	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	219	Yes	Yes	19-08- 1999		Regular
70	Sanjay D Gaikwad	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	62	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2012		Regular
71	Sarika S Advilkar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
72	Sarita S Naik Tari	51	Associate Professor	Female	B.Ed	329	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1990		Regular
73	Shaila R Ghanti	49	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	M. Phil	293	Yes	Yes	30-06- 1993		Regular
74	Shrikrishna S Adsul	60	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	354	Yes	Yes	27-06- 1988		Regular

75	Smita M Chougule	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
76	Sobita V Kirtani	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	74	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2011		Regular
77	Socorrinha DCosta	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	10	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
78	Sonia Fernandes Dacosta	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005		Regular
79	Suchitra R Bhat	47	Associate Professor	Female	MCA	257	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1996		Regular
80	Trivikram M Deshpande	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	10	Yes	No	23-06- 2016	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractua
81	Uma A Masur	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2006		Regular
82	Vanessa Barros Colaco	33	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	86	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2010		Regular
83	Vernul Sequeira	30	Other	Male	M.A	76	Yes	No	01-05- 2011	20-09- 2017	Regular
84	Vishal R Malave	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	14	Yes	No	15-06- 2016	30-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractua
85	Yatin P Desai	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	152	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005		Regular